
 

 
 

 

           BOARD BANNER 
 UNOFFICIAL MEETING SUMMARY 

                                 

                           Special Meeting of February 20, 2019 

 

 

PERSONNEL 

 

  

Instructional 

 

Certified Per Diem Substitute Teacher:  Brianne Cahill, effective February 7, 2019. 

 

Appointments:  Change in Probationary:  Kelsey Gedra, Science Teacher, assigned to the 

North Tonawanda Middle School, change in probationary period from August 30, 2018 and 

ending August 29, 2022, to August 30, 2018 and ending on August 29, 2021. This change 

recognizes Kelsey's long term assignment in the 2017-2018 school year. 

 

Amendment to Co-Advisors:   Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA) for the 2018-

2019 school year to the following individuals:  Annette Follendorf, Denise Townsend-

Wacker.   

 

Non-Instructional  

 

 

Creation of Position:  One Dispatcher in the Transportation Department.   

 



Unpaid Leave of Absence:  Vivian Jurewicz, Teacher Aide, effective February 7, 2019 and 

terminating June 16, 2019.  Kimberly Taylor, Teacher Aide, effective March 7, 2019 and 

terminating March 13, 2019; Christopher Szegda, School Bus Driver, effective March 11, 2019 

and terminating no later than March 26, 2019. 

 

Resignation:  Raquel Bracco, School Monitor, due to her appointment as a Teacher Aide, 

effective February 10, 2019; Wendy Kientz, School Bus Driver, effective February 12, 2019. 

 

Increase in Hours:  Tammy O’Connor, Cleaner, increase to 5 hours due to assignment change, 

effective February 16, 2019.   

 

Appointments:  Probationary:  Dawn Jones, School Bus Driver, effective February 20, 2019; 

Megan Carrion, 11-Month Typist, effective February 21, 2019.   

 

Appointments:  Substitute:  Sarah Herr, Teacher Aide, effective February 21, 2019. 

 

Appointments: Temporary:  Amanda Allen, Dispatcher, effective February 21, 2019. 

 

Administrative Appointment: Provisional:  Edward Strasser, Supervisor of Transportation, 

effective March 11, 2019. 

 

Administrative:  End of Appointment:  Cynthia Bullis, Per Diem Substitute Administrator, 

effective February 6, 2019. 

 

 

 

OTHER MATTERS:  Approved as presented  

 

NTUT Contract Extension  

Retirement Incentive 

 

 

 

 

 

Next Regular Board Meeting 

March 6, 2019 

6:30 p.m. 


